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Clayton Christmas Parade
Entrant Line Up - Parade Order

Arrival
Window
2:15-2:30
2:15-2:30
2:15-2:30
2:15-2:30
2:15-2:30
2:15-2:28
2:15-2:29
2:15-2:30
2:15-2:30
2:15-2:30
2:15-2:30
2:15-2:30
2:15-2:30
2:15-2:30
12:15-12:30
12:15-12:30
12:15-12:30
12:15-12:30
12:15-12:30
12:15-12:30
12:15-12:30
12:15-12:30
12:30-12:45
12:30-12:45
12:30-12:45
12:30-12:45
12:30-12:45
12:30-12:45
12:30-12:45
12:45-01:00
12:45 - 01:00
12:45 - 01:00
12:45 - 01:00
12:45 - 01:00
12:45 - 01:00
01:00 - 01:15
01:00 - 01:15
01:00 - 01:15
01:00 - 01:15
01:00 - 01:15
01:00 - 01:15
01:00 - 01:15
01:15-01:30

December 9, 2023

Entrant
Name
Clayton Police
American Legion Honor Guard
Clayton Fire, et Al
Johnston County EMS
Clayton Town Council
American Legion Riders
American Legion Post 71
Representative Donna White
Butch Lawter, Chair, County Commissioners
Patrick Harris, VChair, County Commissioners
Mark Robinson, Lt. Governor
Clayton Rotary Club & Interact
Corinth Holders HS JROTC
2022 CCOC Citizen of the Year
Food Lion
Clayton First Baptist
East Triangle YMCA
Clayton School of Dance
G-Force Robotics
Broken Wing Fellowship Church
Hudson's Hardware
Clayton Women In Networking
Miss Clayton Teen USA
Bennett Jones for County Commissioner
Revel 42 Golf Carts
Able to Serve
NCCP Girl Scout Troop 1819
Carolina Comfort Air
Dreams Come True Landscaping

Carry on Detachment #1236 Marine Corp League

Delta Sigma Theta Sorority Inc
Prestige Dance Institute
Flippin' Wings
Caterpillar
Latinos Activate Johnston County
Carolina Mudcats
Girl Scout Troop 497
Matthews Motors
HomeTowne Realty
Alexander Design Build
NAUW Clayton Branch
Unique Tigerettes & RSE Dance Team
Vote lilian Pope

Predecorated
Float Number

17

52

70

29



Blue
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44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
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64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84

01:15-01:30
01:15-01:30
01:15-01:30
01:15-01:30
01:15-01:30
01:30-01:45
01:30-01:45
01:30-01:45
01:30-01:45
01:30-01:45
01:30-01:45
01:30-01:45
01:30-01:45
01:45 - 02:00
01:45-02:00
01:45 - 02:00
01:45-02:00
01:45 - 02:00
01:45-02:00
01:45 - 02:00
01:45-02:00
02:00 - 02:15
02:00 - 02:15
02:00 - 02:15
02:00 - 02:15
02:00 - 02:15
02:00 - 02:15
02:00 - 02:15
02:00 - 02:15
02:00 - 02:15
02:00 - 02:15
02:00 - 02:15
02:00 - 02:15
02:15-02:30
02:15-02:30
02:15-02:30
02:15-02:30
02:15-02:30
02:15-02:30
02:15-02:30
02:15-02:30

Focus Church
Decks Plus LLC
Direction Volleyball Club
ALA JOHNSTON
ALA JOHNSTON
Carolina Dance Productions
Cub Scout Pack 24
Anglers Marine
State Employees Credit Union
Next Level Electric
Little Stepping Stones
NC Motorsports LLC
Rhythm with a Reason Dance Ministry/Clayton Methodist
Designs Down to the T
Soul Church
Wake County Speedway
BoxDrop Furniture and Mattress of Jo Co
Artistry in Motion Performing Arts Center
Zeta Phi Beta Sorority, Inc., Chi Xi Zeta Chapter
Horse Less Carriage Club of America
Strickland Brothers Qil Change
JCLL Baseball
Township Church
Johans
Elements Gymnastics and Sports Center
Tiny Miss Railroad Days -Blakely Ann Parks
Tippett’s Chapel FWB Church
Alligator Steps Swim School
Advanced Quality Inspections
Mr Handyman of NE Raleigh
Johnston County FOP & Wake County Pipe Band
Universal Chevrolet
Red Letter Roofing
The Light Church
RE/MAX
The Old Mill Group
TEST
Miss Clayton HS
Clayton NROTC
CHS Band
Santa

32

53



